CITY OF CASCADE, IOWA
COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA & PUBLIC NOTICE
Monday, October 9, 2023, 6:00 P.M.
CITY HALL, 320 1st AVE WEST

NOTICE: Notice is hereby given that the Cascade City Council will hold a meeting at 6:00 PM on Monday, October 9,
2023, at City Hall. Any visually or hearing-impaired person with special accessibility needs should contact the City Clerk

AN A

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

at 563-852-3114.

Meetings are Inve streamed at w_‘W.cityofcascade.ore. and on Local Aecess Channel 18
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approve Agenda

Public Comment (Limit 3 minutes per person-Agenda Items and Local Government Issues)
Consent Agenda - Review and approve the following:

1. Minutes: City Council 9/25/23, Library Board 10/3/23, Board of Adjustment 8/23/23, 8/30/23
2. Liquor License -Annual Renewal -Two Gingers
3. October 9, 2023 Claims and September 2023 Reports

Consideration of Mayoral Appointments to Planning and Zoning Commission 2023-2026

Consideration of Resolution #74-23 Setting A Public Hearing for October 23, 2023 To Approve Library
Construction Plans and Authorize Invitations to Bid

Consideration of Resolution #73-23 Setting Date for Public Hearing on Designation of the Expanded Cascade
Urban Renewal Area and on Urban Renewal Plan Amendment

Consideration for Resolution #75-23 Approval to Proceed with Dog Park Fencing
Discussion on Health Insurance Agent of Record

Discussion on Mural Ribbon Cutting Nov. 17 and Swag Items (Shirts, Glasses, Posters, etc)

Reports - Police Chief, Library Design Committee, City Administrator
1. Police Monthly Report - September 2023

Public Comment (Limit 3 Minutes per person-only items on this agenda)

Adjournment



September 11, 2023
City Council Meeting Minutes

The September 11, 2023 Regular City Council meeting was called to order at 6:00PM by Mayor Steve Knepper.
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. Delaney, Hosch, Kelchen, Oliphant and Rausch answered roll call.

Motion Kelchen, second Oliphant to approve the agenda. All Ayes. Motion carried.

Motion Kelchen, second Delaney to approve the consent agenda items: City Council Minutes 8/28/23 and
Library Board 9/5/23; and September 11, 2023 Claims; and Liquor Licenses: Comer Taproom (Outdoor
Premises 9/16/2023 and 10/6/2023). All Ayes. Motion carried.

Motion Delaney, second Rausch to approve Ordinance #10.:23 Limitation on Garage or Rummage Sales
(Second of Three Readings). Roll Call Vote. All Ayes. Motion carried.

Motion Rausch, second Delaney to approve Ordinance #14-23 Trees (Third and Final Reading). Roll Call vote.
3 Ayes, Hosch & Oliphant Nay. Motion carried.

Motion Oliphant, second Rausch to approve Resolution #70-23 DNR Community Forestry Grant Application.
Roll Call Vote. All Ayes. Motion carried.

Motion Kelchen, second Rausch to adjourn at 6:51 pm. All Ayes. Motion carried.

Kathy Goerdt, City Clerk
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Cascade Public Library Board of Trustees Minutes

October 3 2023
Cascade City Hall Council Chambers

Present: Kane, Brindle, Brickley, Howard, Recker, Thomas

Call to Order: Monica Recker called the meeting to order at 4:28pm.

Approval of the Agenda: Thomas motioned to approve the agenda. Brindle seconded approval
of the agenda. All were in favor.

Approval of the Minutes of the September 5, 2023, Library Board Meeting: Brickley motioned to
approve the minutes, Howard seconded approval of the minutes. All were in favor.

Public Comment: None

Budget Reports: Reports were reviewed. Discussion was had on whether the lines #6506, #6507,
and #6508 could be combined under #6506, so that negative amounts were not shown in
categories that have no money budgeted to them. Also, if line #6350 and #6511 could be
combined for that same reason. Kane will follow up by email with Library Board members and
with the City Administrator and the City Clerk. Kane reported that there was a check received
from Enrich |A for 2024 in the amount of $1608.75. This amount will go into library revenue.
Kane must report to the State Library every year what this amount was used to purchase for the
library. Thomas had a question about the software line. Kane explained that this line is typically
only Apollo/Biblionix, our online catalog software, and virus protection, which is a smaller
charge, so there are no more expenditures planned for this line. In discussing line #6502, Kane
was requested to check with the State Library what the requirements are for Encyclopedia
access and newspaper subscriptions. Kane will follow up with the library board by email about
this. Thomas expressed concern about #6502, and future expenses for the line. Kane reported
that she s being diligent to keep to budget targets.

Claims were reviewed Brickley moved to pay the bills, seconded by Thomas. All approved.
Circulation Statistics: Library statistics were reviewed. The door count s down in September.
Kane reported this i normal, as people get back into their school year routines. We did have a
very well attended program by Dr. Steven Bradley on his trip to the Texas/Mexico border. There
are activities planned in October that should assist in raising library door counts and circulations.
Old Business

a. Future Building Project: There was a meeting of the Library Design Committee at noon
on Tuesday, October 3. It is projected that the changes made to the building by the
committee should bring the construction cost down. There is a meeting planned on
Wednesday, October 18 of this committee.

b. Friends of the Library update: There s a Friends of the Library meeting on Tuesday,
October 17 at 5:30pm at City Hall. This is a meeting of all members. The Friends are
planning to sell used books at the Sunset Street Festival on Friday, October 6.

c¢. Other: None

New Business

a Programming/Upcoming Events/Librarians Calendar: Kane reported on events planned
for October. Kane will be at the lowa Library Association conference in Dubuque on
Thursday, October 12 and Friday, October 13. Kane is going to be on vacation from
Saturday, October 14 - Sunday, October 22. She has arranged staff to cover all the
hours.



b. Library Director Continuing Education Report: Kane attended the ASRL Virtual
Conference. She will get 8 CEU hours for her attendance. Kane discussed some of the
topics covered at the conference.

¢ Policy Review: Collection Development Policy, Circulation Policy, Confidentiality Policy:
These policies were reviewed. Kane reported that there should only be one more policy
to review, the Internet Use Policy.

d. Other: It was requested that Kane follow up with City Hall about the stolen hotspot to
find out if this would be submitted to lowa Offset in January of 2024.

10: Adjourn: Motion was made to adjourn by Howard. Thomas seconded. All approved. The next
meeting will be on Monday, November 6 at 4:30pm.

Melissa Kane
Library Director



Zoning Board of Adjustment Minutes
August 23,2023

The August 23, 2023 Zoning Board of Adjustment meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. at the
Cascade City Hall by Chairperson Hoffmann.

Board members present were Linda Hoffmann, Merlin McDermott, Suzanne Otting, Clay Gavin and Ross
Orr.

Others Present: Lisa Kotter, Rick and Deb Kerper, Don and Judy Takes and Ivan Kurt.
Motion Orr, second Otting to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried, all ayes.

Motion Gavin, second Otting to open the public hearing for a 5 -foot single family residential variance at
300 Taylor Street SE.

Administrator Kotter explained the request to the Board. Applicant Rick Kerper also spoke to the Board
about the request.

Motion Gavin, second Otting to close the public hearing.
Motion by Hoffmann, second by Gavin to adjourn the meeting at 6:50 p.m. in order to give the Board an

opportunity to tour the site on August 30, 2023 -all ayes.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa A. Kotter
City Administrator



Zoning Board of Adjustment Minutes
August 30,2023

The August 30, 2023 Zoning Board of Adjustment meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. at the
property of Rick and Deb Kerper, 200 3™ Avenue Southeast, Cascade to tour their property for purposes
of a variance consideration by Chairperson Hoffmann. At 6:45 p.m. the Board left this site and took a
five-minute recess to get back to the Cascade City Hall at 320 1% Avenue West, Cascade to continue the
meeting. Board members present were Linda Hoffmann, Merlin McDermott, Suzanne Otting, Clay
Gavin and Ross Orr.

Others Present: Lisa Kotter, Rick and Deb Kerper, Mandy Frasher, Peter Smith.
Motion Otting, second Orr to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried, all ayes.

The Board toured the garage and yard area to observe the physical site that the Board must consider for a
variance to go five feet closer to the Taylor Street SE right of way then is permitted.

The Board reconvened the meeting at City Hall at 6:50 p.m.. The issue of ADA compliance was raised
by the applicants and their family members. Administrator Kotter suggested postponing the decision until
the next meeting to consult with the City’s legal counsel.

Motion by Hoffmann, second by Gavin to adjourn the meeting at 7:08 p.m. in order to wait for a legal

opinion from Lynch Dallas law firm— all ayes.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa A. Kotter
City Administrator



Lisa Kotter

From: Kathy Goerdt

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 8:30 AM

To: Lisa Kotter

Subject: FW: License LC0043034 Renewal Notice Sent

From: noreply@salesforce.com <noreply@salesforce.com> On Behalf Of IOWA ABD Licensing Support
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 5:00 AM

To: Kathy Goerdt <clerk@citycascade.com>

Subject: License LC0O043034 Renewal Notice Sent

Hello,

LCO043034 has been sent a Renewal Notice is now eligible for their renewal.
Corp Name: TGT LLC

DBA: Two Gingers' Tavern

License Number: LC0043034

Application Number: App-170401

Tentative Effective Date:

Application Type: Renewal

Amendment Type:

Thank you,
The lowa Alcoholic Beverages Division



Fri Oct 6,2023 8:46 AM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 1

— (oiof2z ¢ AT
DUE INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
OHNWARD CHECKING ACCT
88 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
2037721682 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 2 PAPERBACKS 30.91 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 30.91
2037742816 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 35 HARDCOVER AND PAPERBACK 466.51 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 466.51
2037765565 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 2 HARDCOVER & 1 PAPERBACK 43,31 001 001-410-6502 1
2 1 HARDCOVER & 4 PAPERBACK 103.70 001 (01-410-6512 1
INVOICE TOTAL 147.01
VENDOR TOTAL 644.43
15 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
85088879 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 ADULT NASAL 104.50 001 001-160-6507 1
2 ADULT PADZ 311.96 001 001-160-6507 1
3 NEBULIZER 35.00 001 001-160-6507 1
4 CATHETER 2.34 001 001-160-6507 1
5 NEBULIZER 64.25 001 001-160-6507 1
6 ADULT EBLADE 14.79 001 001-160-6507 1
7 PEDTATRIC EBLADE 17.79 001 001-160-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 550.63
85091710 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 CURAPLEX NEBULIZER 48.25 001 001-160-6507 1
2 PEDS:KING VISION 789.99 001 001-160-6507 1
3 ADULT:KING VISION 619.99 001 001-160-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,458.23
VENDOR TOTAL 2,008.86
18 CASCADE COMMUNICATIONS CO
10012023 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 221.01 001 001-650-6373 1
2 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 55.35 001 001-410-6373 1
3 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 48,15 001 001-150-6373 1
4 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 38.22- 001 001-460-6373 1
5 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 143.83 610 610-815-6373 1
6 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 104,85 001 001-160-6373 1
7 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 296.67 600 600-810-6373 1
8 PHONE/VIDEQ/INTERNET CHARGES 87.88 001 001-110-6373 1
INVOICE TOTAL 919.52
VENDOR TOTAL 919.52
42 CASCADE LUMBER CO
169158 110/05/23 10/10/23 PAINT MARKER & CALC POCKET 9.58 600 600-810-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 9.58
169985 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 SHIPPING CHARGES FOR WATER BAC 12.48 600 600-810-6508 1
INVOICE TOTAL 12.48
866375 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 RACHET STRAP 32.99 001 001-460-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 32.99

8
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Fri Oct 6, 2023 8:46 AM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 2

DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
866750 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 BATTERIES FOR LOCATOR 7.49 600 600-810-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 7.49
871015 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 SHIPPING CHARGES QUARTERLY SAM 12,75 600 600-810-6508 1
INVOICE TOTAL 12.75
VENDOR TOTAL 75.29
17 CASCADE MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
10152023 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 775.00 110 110-230-6376 1
2 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 212,90 001 001-150-6371 1
3 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 99.66 001 001-160-6371 1
4 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 224,63 001 001-410-6371 1
> OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 309.80 001 001-430-6371 1
b OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 332.41 001 001-460-6371 1
7 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 70.69 001 001-210-6371 1
8 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 2,128.38 600 600-810-6371 1
9 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 2,854.68 610 610-815-6371 1
10 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 430.66 600 600-810-6490 1
1 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 430.67 610 610-815-6490 1
12 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 338.59 001 001-650-6371 1
13 OCTOBER UTILITY BILLS 430.67 001 001-290-6490 1
INVOICE TOTAL 8,038.74
VENDOR TOTAL 8,638.74
20 CASCADE PIONEER
09232899 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 POLICE DEPARTMENT BUSINESS CAR 126.45 001 001-110-6506 1
INVOICE TOTAL 126.45
VENDOR TOTAL 126.45
344 (ENGAGE LEARNING
81595295 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 BOOK: SWISS NURSE 26.39 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 26.39
81691190 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 3 BOOKS: HAPPINESS/HELLO/WOMAN 87.72 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 87.712
81841035 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 BOOK: HAPPY PLACE 26.59 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 26.59
82114693 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 BOOK: MUST LOVE FLOWERS 24.00 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 24.00
VENDOR TOTAL 164.70
977 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
2036518 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 2 PLATINUM ROMANCE SERIES 49.14 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 49,14
VENDOR TOTAL 49.14

24 (ITY LAUNDERING (O
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Fri Oct 6, 2023 8:46 AM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 3
DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
24 CITY LAUNDERING (0
1934601 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 3.65 001 001-650-6507 1
2 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 3.65 001 001-430-6507 1
3 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 30.78 001 001-210-6181 1
4 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 30.78 610 610-815-6507 1
5 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 30.78 600 600-810-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 99.64
1936895 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 14.18 001 001-650-6507 1
2 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 14,18 001 001-430-6507 1
3 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 60.39 001 001-210-6181 1
4 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 60.40 610 610-815-6507 1
5 UNIFORMS/SUPPLIES 60.40 600 600-810-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 209.55
(1936895 1.10/05/23 10/10/23 CREDIT FOR UNIFORM/SUPPLIES 25.72- 001 001-650-6507 1
2 CREDIT FOR UNIFORM/SUPPLIES 25.72- 610 610-815-6507 1
3 CREDIT FOR UNIFORM/SUPPLIES 25.73- 600 600-810-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 11.17-
VENDOR TOTAL 232.02
142 COLLEGE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE
B2-1025-0002 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 CONSUMER REPORTS RENEWAL 30,00 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 30.00
VENDOR TOTAL 30.00
757 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECTALI
0023331 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 1/2 PLAYCROUND EQUIPMENT 31,555.22 Q01 001-430-6727 1
INVOICE TOTAL  31,555.22
VENDOR TOTAL 31,555.22
496 MICHAEL DELANEY
2917 1.10/05/23 10/10/23 MONTHLY COMPUTER IT SERVICES 360.00 001 001-650-6490 1
2 MONTHLY COMPUTER IT SERVICES 1,055.12 001 001-650-6490 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,415.12
VENDOR TOTAL 1,415.12
99 DEMCO INC
7364833 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 2 PKGS/25 CT:BK COVER 146.60 001 001-410-6506 1
INVOICE TOTAL 146.60
VENDOR TOTAL 146.60
211 ENCYCLOPAEDIA BRITANNICA
Q-68288-1 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION 455.00 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 455.00
VENDOR TOTAL 455.00
665 FEH DESICN
10
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Fri Oct 6, 2023 8:46 AM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 4
DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINNE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
665 FEH DESICN
113808 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 BIDDING/IT DESIGN/DOCS & SPECS  12,543.83 370 370-410-6490 1
INVOICE TOTAL  12,543.83
VENDOR TOTAL 12,543.83
591 FILAMENT ESSENTIAL SERVICES
INV001466 1.10/05/23 10/10/23 1/2 WEB HOSTING FEE 1,850.00 001 001-620-6459 1
INVOICE TOTAL 1,850.00
VENDOR TOTAL 1,850.00
698 FIRST NET-AT&T MOBILITY
287309338483x9272023 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 EMS 82,54 001 001-160-6373 1
2 POLICE 254,72 001 001-110-6373 1
3 CITY HALL 71,12 001 001-620-6499 1
4 PW 62.72 001 001-210-6373 1
5 PW 62.72 600 600-810-6373 1
b FIRST NET CELL PHONE CHARGES 62.73 610 610-815-6373 1
INVOICE TOTAL 59.55
VENDOR TOTAL 596.55
556 GASSER FARM & HARDWARE LLC
28460 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 16 PACK OF AA BATTERIES 38.98 001 001-160-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 38.98
VENDOR TOTAL 38.98
155 HAWKINS INC
6578536 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 CHLORINE CYLINDERS 20.00 600 600-810-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 20.00
6579213 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 CHLORING CYLINDER 20.00 600 600-810-6507 1
INVOICE TOTAL 20.00
VENDOR TOTAL 40.00
260 HERITACE PRINTING COMPANY
112445 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 LAMINATING PAGES FOR STORYWALK 31.00 001 001-410-6512 1
INVOICE TOTAL 31.00
VENDOR TOTAL 31,00
656 HOOPLA
504295188 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 147 DIGITAL ITEMS 322,92 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 322,92
VENDOR TOTAL 322,92
43 TAMU
28781 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 DEC 2023 QUARTERLY TRAINING 330.00 600 600-810-6423 1
2 DEC 2023 QUARTERLY TRAINING 330.00 610 010-815-0423 1
INVOICE TOTAL 660.00
11
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Fri Oct 6, 2023 8:46 AM SCHEDULED CLAIMS LIST Page 5
DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT X
INVOICE# LINE  DATE  DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
VENDOR TOTAL 660.00
186 TOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
TOWA PERMIT 4213 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 ANNUAL WATER USE FEE (Y2024 115.00 600 600-810-6490 1
INVOICE TOTAL 115.00
VENDOR TOTAL 115.00
236 TOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOC
10252023 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 ANNUAL CONFERENCE/IOWA WATER 120.00 610 610-815-6240 1
INVOICE TOTAL 120.00
VENDOR TOTAL 120,00
557 JONES COUNTY YOUTH COALITION
0CT 2023 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 FY24 CONTRIBUTION 500.00 001 001-650-6413 1
INVOICE TOTAL 500.00
VENDOR TOTAL 500.00
9999999999 329 JULT STRASSER
SEPT2023 1.10/05/23 10/10/23 PARK PAVILION DEPOSIT REFUND 50.00 001 001-430-6360 1
INVOICE TOTAL 50.00
VENDOR TOTAL 50.00
222 KIRKWOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
41978 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 WATER TREATMENT CLASS-SCHMIDT 545.00 600 600-810-6240 1
INVOICE TOTAL 545.00
VENDOR TOTAL 545.00
701 KOTTER LISA
0CTOBER2023 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 MONTHLY ADMIN STIPEND/REIMBURS 60.00 001 001-650-6507 1
2 MONTHLY ADMIN STIPEND/REIMBURS 17.39 001 001-210-6373 1
3 MONTHLY ADMIN STIPEND/REIMBURS 17.39 600 600-810-6373 1
4 MONTHLY ADMIN STIPEND/REIMBURS 17.39 610 610-815-6373 1
5 FOOD REIMBURSEMENT 22.00 001 001-620-6240 1
INVOICE TOTAL 134.17
VENDOR TOTAL 134.17
715 LAKEVIEW BOOKS
ARUO358718 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 § BOOKS 181.92 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 181.92
VENDOR TOTAL 181.92
30 MCDERMOTT OIL (O
09302023 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 617.70 001 001-110-6331 1
2 MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 66.55 001 001-150-6331 1
3 MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 282.25 001 001-160-6331 1
4 MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 125.25 001 001-430-6331 1
5 MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 87.76 110 110-210-6331 1
12
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DUE  INVOICE PAYMENT K
INVOICE# LINE  DATE DATE  REFERENCE AMOUNT  DIST GL ACCOUNT SQ
b MONTHLY FUEL CHARCES 515.65 600 600-810-6331 1
7 MONTHLY FUEL CHARCES 470.66 610 610-815-6331 1
INVOICE TOTAL 2,165.82
5545-2 1 10/05/23 10/10/23 AMBULANCE DIESEL 53.49 001 001-160-6331 1
INVOICE TOTAL 53.49
VENDOR TOTAL 2,219.31
276 MICRO MARKETING LLC
930056 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 (D COLLECTION:WHAT STILL BURNS 33.99 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 33.99
930147 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 HARDCOVER:SECRET RECIPE E.DOVE 30.19 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 30.19
932260 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 (D COLLECTION:STARFISH SISTERS 45.99 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 45.99
933195 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 2 HARDCOVER BOOKS 43,79 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 43.79
933391 1 9/29/23 10/10/23 1 HARDCOVER BOOK 18.39 001 001-410-6502 1
INVOICE TOTAL 18.39
VENDOR TOTAL 172.35